

## Morrisville Fire Protection District

Board of Directors P.O. Box 641 Brighton, MO 65617

### **SURPLUS PROPERTY**

# SEALED BID NOTICE: FIRE EQUIPMENT SURPLUS LOT (PHOTOS ATTACHED)

THE MORRISVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT IS OPENING A SEALED BID PROCESS FOR THE FOLLOWING SURPLUS EQUIPMENT

Miscellaneous surplus fire equipment including:

Lot # 1, Homemade skid pump/tank unit, 250 gallon non-baffled round poly tank. Manual rewind and plumbed to pump, manual hose reel. Pump is a Briggs Stratton OHV, 5.5 HP, pump is a Redlion model RCGF3SD, Type C. Everything in the photos is included.

### NO RESERVE

#### **SOLD AS-IS**

Items offered for sale are used and may contain defects not immediately detectable. Bidders may inspect the property prior to bidding. Inspection is by appointment only. 417-343-5141.

Payment methods for this item are Cashier's Check, Dept. Check or Cash only. (No Personal Checks)

Property may be removed by appointment only and appointments must be made at least 24 hours in advance. All items must be removed within ten (10) business days from the time and date of the close of the bids.

The Buyer will make all arrangements and perform all work necessary, including packing, loading and transportation of the property. Loading assistance will be provided. Any claim for misrepresentation must be made prior to removal of the property. If Seller confirms that the property does not conform to the description, Seller will keep the property and refund any money paid. All property is offered for sale 'AS IS, WHERE IS.' Morrisville Fire Protection District, Brighton, MO makes no warranty, guaranty or representation of any kind, expressed or implied, as to the merchantability or fitness for any purpose of the property offered for sale. Please note that upon removal of the property, all sales are final.

Sealed bids must be **mailed** to:

Morrisville Fire Protection District Attn: Sealed Bid PO Box 641 Brighton, MO 65617

Bids must be received no later than 4 p.m. on Friday, October 29, 2021; Sealed Bids will be opened at the November Regular Board Meeting held on November 11, at 6:30 pm, at Morrisville Fire Protection District Station 2 1467 Hwy 215 Spur Brighton, MO 65617

